

**IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR**

**Present : Tmt.M.Santhosham., B.Sc., B.L.,**

**District Munsif, Sulur**

Thiruvalluvar year 2057 Sri Parapava year, 2<sup>nd</sup> day of Cittirai

Wednesday the 15<sup>th</sup> day of April 2026

**I.A.No.18/2026**

**in**

**O.S.No.338/2017**

Ramachandran, S/o. Mandarasalam, Hindu,  
age 46, residing at Therveethi, Senjarimalai,  
Malaiyadipalayam, Kumarapalayam Village,  
Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.

**... Petitioner/Defendant**

**/VS/**

1. P. Rukmani, W/o. Late. Pechimuthu, Hindu,  
age 64, residing at No.3/83-84, Koduvai Road,  
Malaiadipalayam, Senjerimalai, Kumarapalayam  
Village, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.

2. G. Chitra, W/o. Ganesan, Hindu, age 46, residing  
at No.3/83-84, Koduvai Road, Malaiadipalayam,  
Senjerimalai, Kumarapalayam Village,  
Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore.

**...Respondents/Plaintiffs**

This petition filed by the petitioner under section 151 of CPC to stay all the further proceedings in O.S.No.338/2017 until the certificate copies of the said impugned orders as passed in I.A.No.16/2026 and I.A.No.17/2026 both dated 23.03.2026 are delivered to the petitioner/defendant and until the expiry of its statutory revision/appeal period.

Date of the Petition : 26.03.2026

Court Fee of the Petition : Rs.20/-

This petition is coming on this day for final hearing before me in the presence of Mr.A.Malavan, Advocate for the Petitioner and Ms.P.K.Praburaam, Advocate for the Respondents and upon perusing the records, and this court Final order and direct as follows:

- 1. that the petition be and the same is hereby dismissed; and*
- 2. that there be no cost.*

**MEMO OF COSTS**

FOR PETITIONER SIDE

FOR RESPONDENTS SIDE

NIL

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of April 2026.

Sd/M.Santhosham

**District Munsif,**

**Sulur.**

Final Order

I.A.No.18/2026 in

O.S.No.338/2017

Dated: 15.04.2026

DMC, Sulur